©� Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2007
October, 2007 - Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
NCV8535/D
NCV8535
Ultra High Accuracy, Low Iq,
500 mA Low Dropout
Regulator with Enable

overheating. This protection feature is not intended to be used
as a substitute to heat sinking. The maximum power that can
be dissipated, can be calculated with the equation below:
PD �
TJ(max) � TA
R�JA
(eq. 3)
NCV8535
19
DEVICE ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Voltage Version Marking Code Package Shipping†
NCV8535MNADJR2G Adj. ADJ
DFN10
(Pb-Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV8535MN150R2G 1.5 V 150
NCV8535MN180R2G 1.8 V 180
NCV8535MN250R2G 2.5 V 250
NCV8535MN280R2G 2.8 V 280
NCV8535MN285R2G 2.85 V 285
NCV8535MN300R2G 3.0 V 300
NCV8535MN330R2G 3.3 V 330
NCV8535MN500R2G 5.0 V 500
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*Please contact factory for other voltage options.
NCV8535